WELSH & KATZ

04-16-2007



Docket No.: 1905/98201

NO. 0922 P. 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	MRD 4/5/07	
Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼ .	lacktriangle

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10339	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bohdan Konstantyn Zabawskyj Kar Wai Wong Karthik Ramakrishnan Rushabdev Gudka Phillip Renwell Steele	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Redknee, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2560 Matheson Boulevard East, Suite 500
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 4Y9
1 Other Recording to Correct Affy Docket NO. 8706	- City: State: ZIP:
Souther Recording to Correct Affy Docket NO. 8706 98087, Previously recorded on Bed 0 18447 Frame Execution Date: 10/24/06; 9/6/06 and 9/7/2006 0962.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 10/24/06; 9/6&7/06
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/516,308	·
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	ned F Tes M No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian J. Sodikoff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22	8. Deposit account number: Charge 23-0920
	23-0320
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and threect and any attached copy is a true copy
Brian J. Sodikoff Bu	an Soff April 6, 2007
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date
The state of the s	

APR.	5.	2007	12:	48PM
------	----	------	-----	------

WELSH & KATZ 8:53

PAGE 004/005

NO. 0922 P. 13

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/27/2006 500171072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nатте .	Execution Date
Bohdan Konstantyn Zabawskyj	09/06/2006
Karthik Ramakrishnan	09/07/2006
Rushabdev Gudka	09/26/2006
Philip Renwell Steele	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redknee Inc.		
Street Address:	2560 Matheson Bivd. East		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Mississauga, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4W 4Y9		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11516308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

312-655-1500

Correspondent Name:

edcohen@welshkatz.com

Eric D. Cohen

Address Line 1:

120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2:

22nd Floor

Address Line 4;

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8706-98087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Cahen

PATENT

APR. 5. 2007 12:48PM WELSH & KATZ 8:53 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 6
source=98201-Assignment#page1.tif
source=98201-Assignment#page2.tif
source=98201-Assignment#page3.tif
source=98201-Assignment#page4.tif
source=98201-Assignment#page5.tif
source=98201-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT MULTIPLE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, Bohdan Konstantyn ZABAWSKYJ; Karthik RAMAKRISHNAN; Rushabhdev GUDKA; Kar Wai WONG; and Philip Renwell STEELE, residing at, respectively, 213 Novaview Crescent, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 9L8; P.O. Box 500338, Dubai, United Arab Emirates; 35 Andes Rd., Scarborough, Ontario, M1T 3B6; Apt. 1911, 256 Doris Ave., Toronto, Ontario, M2N 6X8; and 5537 Fourth Line, Hillsburgh, Ontario, N0B 1Z0, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACTIVE PROFILE SERVER for which an application for United States Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, Redknee Inc., the assignee, a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 2560 Matheson Bivd. East, Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4Y9, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

PATENT REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0822

Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all relessues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention;

AND we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

this <u>6+6</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006.

Bohdan Konstantyn ZABAWSKTJ

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, VINCENT WONG, whose full post office address is 2560 Matheson Blud F., MISS, ON. LAH 479, was personally present and did see Bohdan Konstantyn ZABAWSKYJ who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Date: Spot b, 2006

PATENT

	WITN	ESS my	hand at	TORONTO	CANADA.
this				, 2006.	

Karwai WONG

I, STEVE (HEVNC), whose full post office address is

61 TOWN CENTRE COURT APT. 1901, SCARBUROUGH, ONT., was
personally present and did see Kar Wai WONG who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Date: 007. 24th, 2006

 i^{+}

PATENT

APR. 5. 2007 12:47PM WELSH & KATZ

Date: 30pt. 7/06

PATENT

REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0826

NO. 0922 P. 8

this 26th day of September, 2006.

Rushabhdev GUDKA

NO. 0922 P.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, ANTHONY LAW, whose full post office address is

15-1504 MICHAEL PLACE, TOROND, DAI M9A 564, was
personally present and did see Rushabhdev GUDKA who is known to me,
execute the above assignment.

Witness Eignature

Date: Sep. 26 2004

PATENT

NO. 0922 P. 10

PATENT